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Book Bus

Don't forget The Book Bus will be in Whimple on Monday 11th November. It will be open from
8.15a.m. to 4.30p.m. in the Thirsty Farmer car park. Any books purchased provides the school with
commission o purchase books for children to use in school.

Children In Need
The theme for Children in Need this year is 'Let's Do Good, and Feel Good

Together'. To help raise funds for this amazing charity children can come to (@
school in their own clothes for a monetary donation of your choice. We will f

also be running a couple of little competitions - a Pudsey colouring
competition for Reception and Key Stage 1 and word searches for Key Stage
2. These will be available next week and can be entered for a small donation.

Hungry Little Minds

Simple, fun activities for kids, from newborn to five Many little things light up hungry little minds.
Kids take everything in, and even the smallest things you do with them can make a big difference.

They love it when you chat, play and read with them, even when they're too young to understand
everything. Whatever the time and wherever you are, you can furn almost anything into a game.

And every little thing you do together will help set them up nicely for the day they start school.

Year 4 Roman Play

The children in Year 4 will perform their Roman play in front of the children and their parents on
Wednesday 4th December at 3pm in the village hall. Parents from Year 4 are welcome to attend.



https://hungrylittleminds.campaign.gov.uk/

Dates f

November

Saturday 9th November
Monday 11th November
Monday 11th November

Friday 15th November
Friday 15th November

December

Wednesday 4th December
Friday 6th December
Wednesday 11th December
Thursday 12th December
Friday 13th December
Tuesday 17th December
Wednesday 18th December
Friday 20th December

Week commencing 11th May
Week commencing 8th June

ur.-diar

FOWS Craft Fair

Book People Bus

Theatre performances - Ugly Duckling (KS1/EYFS) and
Adventures of Captain Wonderweb (KS2)

Children in Need

Year 5 meal

Year 4 Roman Drama 3pm

Non-pupil day

Christmas Dinner

KS2 Carol Service 5.45pm

FOWS Christmas Fair

Key Stage One Christmas Nativity (time tbc)
Key Stage One Christmas Nativity (time tbc)
Last day of term 1.30pm finish

Key Stage 2 SATs
Phonics screening/times tables testing

Monday 6th July - Friday 10th July Year 6 Residential to Pixie's Holt

Headteacher: Mrs. Carole Shilston
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